? CTCS Lions Baseball Division IV
2023 District 3
Updated:  7/11/2022
Date Day Opponent Time Site
Feb. 16-18 Thurs-Sat Hill Country Tourney TBD Away
Feb. 25 Saturday Texans JV/V (DH) TBD Home
Feb. 28 Tuesday Concordia 4.30 Home
Mar. 3 Friday Concordia 6:00 Away
Mar. 7 Tuesday Faith Academy 4pm Home
Mar. 10 Friday Faith Academy TBD Away
Mar. 21 Tuesday Round Rock Christian 4:30pm Home
Mar, 23 Thursday Round Rock Christian TBD Away
Mar. 28 Tuesday Brazos Christian Away
Mar. 31 Friday Brazos Christian 4:30pm Home
Apr. 3 Monday Reicher 4:30 Home
Apr.4 Tuesday Reicher 6:00 Away
Apr. 11 Tuesday Live Oak 5:00 PM Home
Apr. 14 Friday Live Oak TBD Away
Apr. 18 hold for rainouts
Apr. 20 distrcit certification
April 20 District Certification

District Certification April 20
Bi District {(One game Only) April 22

Area April 28
Regional May 5

Final Four May 12-13

@ river bend



